# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7897777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCO GIOVANARDI	03/15/2023
BRIAN ALEXANDER SELDEN	03/16/2023
JAGANATH CHANDRASEKAR	04/06/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEVANT POWER CORPORATION
Street Address:	475 WILDWOOD AVENUE
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2016014565

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16176468000

Email: trevor.day@wolfgreenfield.com, sheryl.mackey@wolfgreenfield.com

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L0710.70022WO00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TREVOR R. DAY
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor R. Day/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=L071070022WO00-CONASI-TRD#page1.tif source=L071070022WO00-CONASI-TRD#page2.tif source=L071070022WO00-CONASI-TRD#page3.tif source=L071070022WO00-CONASI-TRD#page4.tif

**PATENT REEL: 063309 FRAME: 0302** 507850641

source = L071070022WO00-CONASI-TRD#page 5.tif

PATENT REEL: 063309 FRAME: 0303

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas we, the undersigned Assignors, executed a written assignment in favor of Levant Power Corporation, with respect to International Application No. PCT/US2016/014565, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0710.70022WO00, filed on January 22, 2016, and United States Provisional Application No. 62/107,315, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0710.70022US00, filed on January 23, 2015, and United States Provisional Application No. 62/107,897, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0710.70022US01, filed on January 26, 2015 (all of the above hereinafter referred to as "the Applications");

Whereas, on October 20, 2016 Levant Power Corporation changed its name to ClearMotion, Inc.:

Whereas, we executed an assignment for the Applications after Levant Power Corporation changed its name to ClearMotion, Inc.;

Therefore, we confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of January 22, 2016 we, the undersigned Assignors, hereby:

Sold, assigned and transferred to Levant Power Corporation, a Delaware Corporation 1. which had a place of business at 475 Wildwood Avenue, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 on March 1, 2016, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the International Application filed on January 22, 2016, under International Application No. PCT/US2016/014565, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0710.70022WO00, and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AN ACTUATOR, and the provisional patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2015, under No. 62/107,315, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0710.70022US00, and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AN ACTUATOR, and the provisional patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2015, under No. 62/107,897, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0710.70022US01, and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AN ACTUATOR, and in and to the applications and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

Attorney Docket Nos. L0710.70022WO00, L0710.70022US00 and L0710.70022US01

PAGE 1 OF 5

11219028.1

- 2. To the extent that we have not already transferred any of the rights enumerated in Paragraph 1 to the Assignee, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer all such rights to the Assignee;
- 3. Agreed that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agreed to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to us relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 4. Requested the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 5. Authorized and requested Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 6. Covenanted with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and
- 7. Appointed Assignee, through its designee, our attorney-in-fact to execute, in our name and on our behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket Nos. L0710.70022WO00, L0710.70022US00 and L0710.70022US01

3/15/23		
Date	Assignor: Marco Grovanardi	
	Address 132 Forest Street	
	Melrose, Massachusetts 02176	
	Citizenship: US	
Witness:		
volutiess.	Ad. U.	
3/15/35 Date	Signature Culton Color	
Date	Signature	
	Name: Grave Pail azola	
	Address: 805 Middleson Turno We	
	4810 pM since	
	- 1997 Co. 137 or 1918 and	
	<b>A</b>	
Witness:	$\mathcal{A} \rightarrow$	
3-15-23	(/+)	
Date	Signature	
	Name: CLIVE TOLKER	
	Address: 28 Beetlett St	
	CLINECESTONN ML OUZO	

Attorney Docket Nos. L0710.70022WO00, L0710.70022US00, and L0710.70022US01

PAGE 3 OF 5

3/16/2023	10-0	Selen _
Date	Assignor: Brian Alexa	nder Selden
	Address: 188 Hawtho	orne Lane
	Concord, M	assachusetts 01742
	Citizenship: US	
Witness		- 00
3/16/2023	LAV 2	E. Ruh
Date	Signature	
	Name: Zacl	nary E. Butner
	Address: 1 Da	k Girove Ave. Apt #1-23 oce, MA 02176
	Mela	oce, MA 02176
Witness:		1010
3/16/2023	_ Mm	S/H
Date	Signature	

Attorney Docket Nos. L0710.70022WO00, L0710.70022US00, and L0710.70022US01

PAGE 4 OF 5

Name: Cameron D Peterson

Address: 1011 Broadway

Somerville MA 02144

APR 6 2023		
Date	Assignor:	Jaganath Chandrasekar
	Address:	649 Calle Del Prado
		Milpitas, CA 95035
	Citizenship:	India
Witness:		
Apr 6th 2023		Yan Shi
Date '	Signature	
	Name:	Shi Yon
	Address:	139 Smith Ranch Ct. Los Gatos CA 95032
		Los Gafos CA 9503Z
	A.	~
Witness:	//	//
Avril 6,2023	Signature	<u> </u>
Date	Signature	
	Name:	Nicholas Errico
	Address.	3162 Burdeck Drive
	700,000.	
		Oakland, CA 94602

Attorney Docket Nos. L0710.70022WO00, L0710.70022US00, and L0710.70022US01

PAGE 5 OF 5

11219028.1

PATENT REEL: 063309 FRAME: 0308

**RECORDED: 04/12/2023**